
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

21 

15 

173 

12 

209 

91 

58 

116 

6 

23 

73 

70 

88 

33 

2 

62 

50 

54 

Name 

Mike Henderson 

Wolfgang Maike 

Christopher Qualls 

Brian Ghidinelli 

Aguilar-Gamez Gamaliel 

Russell Seewald 

John Hennessy 

Carl Fung 

Scott Graham 

Jimmy Rivas 

Tim Hunter 

Derrick Ambrose 

Kevin Lachance 

Phillip Clarke 

Joe Carr 

Taz Harvey 

Justin Taylor 

Van Hunter 

Class 

GT3 

GT3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

GT3 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

T2 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

13 

10 

9 

Diff 

34.237 

34.975 

36.186 

38.004 

1:20.720 

1:21.661 

1:49.817 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

8 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

32:08.571 

32:42.808 

32:43.546 

32:44.757 

32:46.575 

33:29.291 

33:30.232 

33:58.388 

29:58.661 

32:24.841 

32:30.746 

32:49.257 

32:16.650 

32:27.168 

32:09.151 

21:43.104 

25:30.022 

Best Tm 

1:50.548 

1:52.123 

1:53.612 

1:53.955 

1:53.959 

1:56.274 

1:56.677 

1:57.349 

1:50.483 

1:58.047 

1:58.292 

2:00.268 

2:02.019 

2:07.237 

1:54.654 

1:51.239 

1:53.993 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

1995  Toyota Paseo 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

2003 BMW 330 

2001 BMW 330i 

2005 BMW 330C 

2005 BMW 330c 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

2017 Honda Civic 

2011 Volvo C30 

2015 Mazda 3 

2004 Honda S2000 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1993  Mazda RX7 

Honda 

2010 Chevy Camaro SS 

Hometown 

Alpine, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

San Rafael, CA 

Renton, WA 

Kennewick, WA 

Bothell, WA 

Rancho Pa los Verdes, CA  

Irvine, CA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Corona Del Mar, CA 

Brush Prarie, WA 

Blackfalds AB 

Oceanside, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Danville, CA 

Eastvale, CA 

Shadow Hills, CA 

Member_ID 

124620 

42175_1 

360274 

352377 

434079 

392118 

646874 

404789 

389475 

486478 

477011 

432222 

525504 

147817 

498797 

494856 

521948 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:01:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

34.237 

Avg. Speed 

91.392 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.483 

Best Speed 

93.842 

Best Lap by 

6 - Scott Graham 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 Small DOT Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:33:22 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 10:30 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

62 

12 

209 

21 

58 

173 

50 

116 

91 

23 

88 

33 

70 

15 

2 

6 

54 

73 

Name 

Taz Harvey 

Brian Ghidinelli 

Aguilar-Gamez Gamaliel 

Mike Henderson 

John Hennessy 

Christopher Qualls 

Justin Taylor 

Carl Fung 

Russell Seewald 

Jimmy Rivas 

Kevin Lachance 

Phillip Clarke 

Derrick Ambrose 

Wolfgang Maike 

Joe Carr 

Scott Graham 

Van Hunter 

Tim Hunter 

Class 

GT3 

T3 

T3 

GT3 

T3 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

T2 

STU 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

13 

9 

2 

Diff 

16.703 

17.815 

18.263 

42.268 

55.866 

1:00.362 

1:02.664 

1:10.143 

1:55.059 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:09.526 

30:26.229 

30:27.341 

30:27.789 

30:51.794 

31:05.392 

31:09.888 

31:12.190 

31:19.669 

32:04.585 

31:35.938 

32:01.584 

26:23.318 

18:08.109 

5:50.139 

Best Tm 

1:49.082 

1:51.636 

1:52.494 

1:50.884 

1:53.397 

1:53.886 

1:52.983 

1:55.314 

1:55.346 

1:58.258 

2:02.583 

2:05.519 

1:58.831 

1:50.595 

1:58.897 

Make/Model 

1993  Mazda RX7 

2003 BMW 330 

2001 BMW 330i 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2005 BMW 330c 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

Honda 

Ford Mustang 

2005 BMW 330C 

2017 Honda Civic 

2004 Honda S2000 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

2015 Mazda 3 

1995  Toyota Paseo 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX-7 

2010 Chevy Camaro SS 

2011 Volvo C30 

Hometown 

Danville, CA 

San Rafael, CA 

Renton, WA 

Alpine, CA 

Bothell, WA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Eastvale, CA 

Rancho Pa los Verdes, CA  

Kennewick, WA 

Los Angeles, CA 

Blackfalds AB 

Oceanside, CA 

Brush Prarie, WA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Irvine, CA 

Shadow Hills, CA 

Corona Del Mar, CA 

Member_ID 

494856 

352377 

434079 

124620 

646874 

360274 

404789 

392118 

486478 

525504 

147817 

432222 

42175_1 

498797 

389475 

521948 

477011 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:00:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

16.703 

Avg. Speed 

91.675 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.082 

Best Speed 

95.048 

Best Lap by 

62 - Taz Harvey 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 Small DOT Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 10:35:36 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 10:30 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 

No. 
11 
62 
17 
99 
14 
23 
21 

9 
55 

2 
27 
59 
58 
72 
71 

7 
15 
32 
61 
16 
50 
69 
53 
56 

111 
64 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
TJ Acker 
John Black 
Caleb Shrader 
Paul Marino 
John Tipton 
Steve Fogg 
Bryan Schubert 
Jay Rosenthal 
Lee Douglas 
Paul Goudy 
Wade White 
Steven Challis 
Vince Balch 
Douglas Stewart 
Jerry Aplass 
Tom Miserendino 
Sean Sorrell 
Trevor Acker 
Yehia Eissa 
Thomas Stone 
Denny Fosdick 
Michael Boyle 
Todd Harris 
Mark Ballengee 
Noah Hambayi 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
12 
10 
16 
16 

7 

Diff 
6.851 
8.244 
9.764 

23.661 
24.911 
25.084 
25.413 
25.995 
37.571 
44.418 
44.468 
47.364 
48.916 
56.922 

1:01.006 
1:01.391 
1:22.201 
1:32.222 
1:32.933 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
6 Laps 

1:08.177 
DNF 

Total Tm 
30:24.889 
30:26.282 
30:27.802 
30:41.699 
30:42.949 
30:43.122 
30:43.451 
30:44.033 
30:55.609 
31:02.456 
31:02.506 
31:05.402 
31:06.954 
31:14.960 
31:19.044 
31:19.429 
31:40.239 
31:50.260 
31:50.971 
29:17.227 
31:30.127 
24:23.978 
19:21.108 
30:18.038 
31:26.215 
17:57.777 

Best Tm 
1:52.542 
1:52.870 
1:52.942 
1:53.234 
1:53.148 
1:53.340 
1:52.862 
1:53.443 
1:54.243 
1:54.282 
1:54.748 
1:54.755 
1:54.884 
1:54.912 
1:54.607 
1:55.205 
1:53.784 
1:57.178 
1:56.775 
1:55.591 
1:55.146 
1:54.515 
1:54.002 
1:51.966 
1:52.530 
1:56.218 

Make/Model 
2011 SCCA Ent 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
202 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SRF 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SRF3 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2003 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1997 SCCA Ent 
2000 SCCA Ent 
2014 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1993 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent 

Hometown 
Bakersfield, CA 
Saugus, CA 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Tigard, OR 
Chatsworth, CA 
Lexington, KY 
West Linn, OR 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Woodland Hills, CA 
Portland, OR 
Portland, OR 
Vail,CO 
Portland, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Porter Ranch. CA 
Newcastle, CA 
La Quinta. CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Saratoga, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Santa Clara, CA 
Portland, Or 
Shafter, CA 
Trabucco C any on, C A  

M e m b e r_ ID  
312012 
210471 
202424 
622464 
139146_1 
364068 
364660 
527833 
507814 
370148 
386600 
55148 
613859 
480108 
191031 
404463 
131146 
545344 
644255 
495856 
524245 
137421 
416392 
230202 
267269 
514290 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  #56 AND #111 moved  to last in class/no points -GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q Transmission Testing 

Printed: 1/20/2021 8:53:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

8.244 

Avg. Speed 

90.903 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.966 

Best Speed 

92.600 

Best Lap by 

56 - Todd Harris 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 SRF/SRF3 

Race Saturday Official Results CORRECTION 

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:13:21 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 12:10 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
62 
11 
99 
21 
14 
23 

9 
17 
10 
58 
50 
69 

7 
16 
59 
64 
32 
15 
72 
53 

2 
71 
27 
61 
56 

111 
55 

Name 
TJ Acker 
Mike Miserendino 
Caleb Shrader 
Steve Fogg 
Paul Marino 
John Tipton 
Bryan Schubert 
John Black 
Phil Fogg Jr 
Steven Challis 
Thomas Stone 
Denny Fosdick 
Jerry Aplass 
Yehia Eissa 
Wade White 
Noah Hambayi 
Sean Sorrell 
Tom Miserendino 
Vince Balch 
Michael Boyle 
Lee Douglas 
Douglas Stewart 
Paul Goudy 
Trevor Acker 
Todd Harris 
Mark Ballengee 
Jay Rosenthal 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
10 
10 

8 
8 

14 
3 
3 

Diff 

0.050 
1.362 
1.438 
2.083 
5.762 
5.961 
6.041 
6.484 

14.494 
15.048 
15.092 
22.578 
22.804 
27.083 
27.434 
49.470 
56.871 
56.985 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 
1.656 

DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
31:28.497 
31:28.547 
31:29.859 
31:29.935 
31:30.580 
31:34.259 
31:34.458 
31:34.538 
31:34.981 
31:42.991 
31:43.545 
31:43.589 
31:51.075 
31:51.301 
31:55.580 
31:55.931 
32:17.967 
32:25.368 
32:25.482 
26:42.483 
24:45.175 
24:59.076 
21:38.810 
32:49.202 
31:30.153 

5:47.694 
5:48.718 

Best Tm 
1:51.575 
1:51.691 
1:51.674 
1:51.671 
1:51.653 
1:51.618 
1:52.114 
1:50.701 
1:51.616 
1:52.709 
1:53.087 
1:52.623 
1:54.103 
1:53.205 
1:53.067 
1:53.981 
1:55.683 
1:52.189 
1:53.574 
1:51.737 
1:52.552 
1:54.094 
1:52.994 
1:55.710 
1:51.475 
1:52.184 
1:52.324 

Make/Model 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2011 SCCA Ent 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
202 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SRF 
SRF3 SCCA Ent 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent 
2003 SCCA Ent 
1994 SCCA Ent 
1997 SCCA Ent 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1993 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
Saugus, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
Tigard, OR 
West Linn, OR 
Chatsworth, CA 
Lexington, KY 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Olympic Valley, CA 
Aurora,OR 
Portland, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Newcastle, CA 
Saratoga, CA 
Vail,CO 
Trabucco C any on, C A  
San Francisco, CA 
La Quinta. CA 
San Diego, CA 
Santa Clara, CA 
Portland, OR 
Porter Ranch. CA 
Portland, OR 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Portland, Or 
Shafter, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
210471 
312012 
622464 
364660 
139146_1 
364068 
527833 
202424 
265975 
613859 
524245 
137421 
404463 
495856 
55148 
514290 
545344 
131146 
480108 
416392 
370148 
191031 
386600 
644255 
230202 
267269 
507814 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars #111 and #56 Moved to Last place in class/no points - GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q - Transmission Testing 

Printed: 1/20/2021 8:57:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.050 

Avg. Speed 

76.861 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.701 

Best Speed 

93.658 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 SRF/SRF3 

Race Sunday Official Results CORRECTION 

Race (14 Laps) started at 12:11:47 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 12:10 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

54 

99 

27 

5 

48 

74 

25 

Name 

Chuck Horn 

Steven Grafton 

Stewart Paterson 

Eric Little 

Eric Poulsen 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

15 

Diff 

33.442 

40.193 

46.575 

1:02.985 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:48.938 

31:22.380 

31:29.131 

31:35.513 

31:51.923 

32:04.140 

32:25.070 

Best Tm 

1:47.471 

1:49.682 

1:49.243 

1:49.996 

1:49.963 

2:06.842 

2:08.256 

Make/Model 

1993 Swift DB6 

198 Swift-db1 

Swift DB-6 

1986 Swift DB-1 

Spectrum 14H 

1982 Glamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

Hometown 

Los Gatos, CA 

Jamul, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Placentia, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Member_ID 

229541 

635695 

311666-0 

511202 

527187 

63787_1 

261282 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:26:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

33.442 

Avg. Speed 

95.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.471 

Best Speed 

96.473 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Small Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 12:53:02 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 12:50 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

54 

27 

99 

5 

48 

74 

25 

Name 

Chuck Horn 

Stewart Paterson 

Steven Grafton 

Eric Little 

Eric Poulsen 

Mark Edwards 

Charles I Turner 

Class 

FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FV 

FV 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Diff 

20.684 

21.192 

29.608 

41.525 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

19:44.028 

20:04.712 

20:05.220 

20:13.636 

20:25.553 

21:10.041 

21:17.547 

Best Tm 

1:46.613 

1:48.433 

1:48.440 

1:48.503 

1:48.503 

2:06.067 

2:06.787 

Make/Model 

1993 Swift DB6 

Swift DB-6 

198 Swift-db1 

1986 Swift DB-1 

Spectrum 14H 

1982 Glamdring 

2000 Vortech 01 

Hometown 

Los Gatos, CA 

Fallbrook, CA 

Jamul, CA 

Placentia, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Los Angeles. CA 

Mission Viejo, CA 

Member_ID 

229541 

311666-0 

635695 

511202 

527187 

63787_1 

261282 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:27:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.684 

Avg. Speed 

96.322 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.613 

Best Speed 

97.249 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 Small Bore Open Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 12:52:59 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 12:50 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

8 

10 

96 

191 

98 

35 

165 

37 

52 

116 

133 

48 

93 

65 

41 

70 

25 

15 

2 

13 

Name 

Taz Harvey    

Wesley Mollno 

Kristina Etherington 

Richard James 

David Zink 

Evan Jacobs 

Dave Tweedlie 

Jeremy Rutter 

Dale Shoemaker 

Ryan Gutile 

Boris Said Jr 

Jennifer Isley 

Jorge Diaz 

Michael Travers 

Preston Lerner 

Derrick Ambrose 

Fergus Fay 

Alan  Leukhardt IV 

David LeCren 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

STL 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

2 

Diff 

33.638 

35.392 

1:24.221 

1:24.265 

1:51.229 

1:52.157 

1:52.319 

1:54.031 

1:59.442 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

31:24.605 

31:58.243 

31:59.997 

32:48.826 

32:48.870 

33:15.834 

33:16.762 

33:16.924 

33:18.636 

33:24.047 

31:35.906 

32:01.653 

32:04.578 

32:05.148 

32:09.357 

32:19.661 

33:00.924 

30:27.614 

5:08.609 

Best Tm 

1:55.985 

1:58.898 

1:58.586 

2:01.292 

2:01.188 

2:03.181 

2:03.523 

2:03.131 

2:03.391 

2:03.283 

2:04.643 

2:06.093 

2:05.956 

2:05.942 

2:06.821 

2:05.741 

2:09.868 

2:06.340 

2:05.715 

Make/Model 

1 9 9 8  A cu ra  In te g ra  Type  R  

Mazda Spec MX5 

2011 Mazda RX8 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Mazda RX8 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda RX8 

2006 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Danville, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

Corona, CA 

Encino, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Lancaster, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Madera, CA 

Escondido, CA 

Coto de Caza, CA 

Tucson, AZ 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Burbank, CA 

Brush Prarie, WA 

Boulder City, NV 

Corona, CA 

Ramona, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Member_ID 

494856 

403801 

324821-1 

156276 

494005 

549144 

405557 

344256 

357876 

513091 

646822 

216963 

109617 

462778 

237642 

432222 

546455 

302520_4 

341994 

276906 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:27:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

33.638 

Avg. Speed 

88.023 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.985 

Best Speed 

89.391 

Best Lap by 

8 - Taz Harvey    

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SM/SMT/STL 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:32:43 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 13:30 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

8 

96 

10 

98 

191 

52 

37 

35 

116 

133 

15 

93 

48 

70 

25 

2 

165 

13 

65 

41 

Name 

Taz Harvey    

Kristina Etherington 

Wesley Mollno 

David Zink 

Richard James 

Dale Shoemaker 

Jeremy Rutter 

Evan Jacobs 

Ryan Gutile 

Boris Said Jr 

Alan  Leukhardt IV 

Jorge Diaz 

Jennifer Isley 

Derrick Ambrose 

Fergus Fay 

David LeCren 

Dave Tweedlie 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Michael Travers 

Preston Lerner 

Class 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

1 

Diff 

39.252 

40.880 

1:10.532 

1:16.127 

1:41.642 

1:46.408 

1:47.478 

2:00.073 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:58.972 

31:38.224 

31:39.852 

32:09.504 

32:15.099 

32:40.614 

32:45.380 

32:46.450 

32:59.045 

31:16.910 

31:17.262 

31:26.028 

31:26.346 

31:52.530 

32:25.558 

25:57.416 

2:36.553 

Best Tm 

1:53.896 

1:57.598 

1:57.947 

1:59.465 

1:59.718 

2:01.576 

2:01.305 

2:01.419 

2:01.726 

2:02.311 

2:03.365 

2:04.046 

2:03.962 

2:04.976 

2:07.100 

2:01.610 

Make/Model 

1 9 9 8  A cu ra  In te g ra  Type  R  

2011 Mazda RX8 

Mazda Spec MX5 

2010 Mazda RX8 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Mazda RX8 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Danville, CA 

Henderson, NV 

Glendora, CA 

Corona, CA 

Trabuco Canyon. CA 

Henderson, NV 

Lancaster, CA 

Encino, CA 

Madera, CA 

Escondido, CA 

Corona, CA 

Tucson, AZ 

Coto de Caza, CA 

Brush Prarie, WA 

Boulder City, NV 

Ramona, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

Burbank, CA 

Member_ID 

494856 

324821-1 

403801 

494005 

156276 

357876 

344256 

549144 

513091 

646822 

302520_4 

109617 

216963 

432222 

546455 

341994 

405557 

276906 

462778 

237642 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:28:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

39.252 

Avg. Speed 

89.236 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.896 

Best Speed 

91.030 

Best Lap by 

8 - Taz Harvey    

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SM/SMT/STL 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:38:21 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 13:30 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

41 

77 

12 

02 

121 

24 

124 

43 

29 

18 

71 

25 

59 

96 

83 

Name 

Mike Anderson 

Joe Huffaker 

Joe Carr 

Brandon Droese 

Brian Linn 

Daniel Snow 

Ben Valentine 

Cory Markos 

Garey Raymond 

Bobby Beyer 

John Faull 

Gabriel Estrada Jr 

Shelley Hiestand 

Wayne Graham 

Denie Hiestand 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

ITA 

HP 

EP 

FP 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

6 

2 

Diff 

0.203 

20.490 

50.971 

1:08.314 

1:50.246 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

Total Tm 

30:38.907 

30:39.110 

30:59.397 

31:29.878 

31:47.221 

32:29.153 

30:59.855 

32:27.803 

30:53.716 

30:54.565 

31:29.847 

31:30.267 

32:25.644 

11:27.834 

4:37.354 

Best Tm 

1:53.556 

1:53.554 

1:53.750 

1:56.080 

1:55.836 

1:59.895 

2:02.472 

2:06.597 

2:10.803 

2:10.573 

2:11.742 

2:11.777 

2:16.853 

1:52.827 

2:15.551 

Make/Model 

BMW 325is 

1973 MG Midget 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1987  Mazda RX7 

2002 N issan Sentra  SE-R  

1974 Fiat X/19 

1970 MG Midget 

1987 Honda CRX Si 

1976 Porsche 914 

2008 Toyota Yaris 

1959 A ust in  Hea le y Spri te  

1992 Mazda Miata 

1 9 6 0  A u s t in  He a le y B ug e y e  

1984 Mazda Rx7 

1976 Lancia Scorpion 

Hometown 

Temecula, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Goleta, CA 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Orange, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Riverside, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Silverado, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Vista, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Member_ID 

280538 

62146 

498797 

423870 

135242 

147754 

402434 

356165 

508241 

437336 

4995 

479092 

647750 

290882 

632996 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:29:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.203 

Avg. Speed 

90.210 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.827 

Best Speed 

91.893 

Best Lap by 

96 - Wayne Graham 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 Small Bore Slicks 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:23:28 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 14:40 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

77 

41 

02 

12 

124 

43 

25 

29 

18 

71 

59 

121 

96 

24 

83 

Name 

Joe Huffaker 

Mike Anderson 

Brandon Droese 

Joe Carr 

Ben Valentine 

Cory Markos 

Gabriel Estrada Jr 

Garey Raymond 

Bobby Beyer 

John Faull 

Shelley Hiestand 

Brian Linn 

Wayne Graham 

Daniel Snow 

Denie Hiestand 

Class 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

ITA 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

10 

2 

Diff 

18.032 

50.068 

1:17.877 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:30.880 

30:48.912 

31:20.948 

31:48.757 

30:37.014 

30:48.285 

32:32.453 

30:35.746 

30:45.753 

31:05.779 

31:45.172 

31:14.784 

19:11.411 

4:34.238 

Best Tm 

1:52.461 

1:53.667 

1:54.262 

1:53.948 

2:01.054 

2:02.156 

2:07.732 

2:09.121 

2:08.991 

2:10.934 

2:13.227 

1:57.116 

1:53.590 

2:11.598 

Make/Model 

1973 MG Midget 

BMW 325is 

1987  Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1970 MG Midget 

1987 Honda CRX Si 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1976 Porsche 914 

2008 Toyota Yaris 

1959 A ust in  Hea le y Spri te  

1 9 6 0  A u s t in  He a le y B ug e y e  

2002 N issan Sentra  SE-R  

1984 Mazda Rx7 

1974 Fiat X/19 

1976 Lancia Scorpion 

Hometown 

Petaluma, CA 

Temecula, CA 

Goleta, CA 

Petaluma, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Riverside, CA 

Vista, CA 

San Marcos, CA 

Silverado, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Hermosa Beach, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 

Orange, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Member_ID 

62146 

280538 

423870 

498797 

402434 

356165 

479092 

508241 

437336 

4995 

647750 

135242 

290882 

147754 

632996 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:30:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

18.032 

Avg. Speed 

90.606 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.461 

Best Speed 

92.192 

Best Lap by 

77 - Joe Huffaker 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 Small Bore Slicks 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:22:37 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 14:40 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

62 

37 

7 

23 

27 

18 

10 

70 

02 

12 

99 

5 

48 

74 

69 

22 

32 

89 

21 

14 

11 

123 

81 

75 

16 

67 

Name 

Joseph Viso 

TJ Acker 

Corey Condit 

Joe Moran 

Daryl Wizelman 

Tao Takaoka 

Tom Hope 

Vincent Tjelmeland 

Chuck Clendenen 

John Norton 

Paul Marino 

Peter West 

Stephen Temple 

Norm Benson 

Steve Martin 

Perry Richardson 

Thomas Browne 

Kiem Tjong 

Bruce Semler 

JD Stuart 

Mike  Calka 

Robert Armington 

Andy Chan 

Maurico Brandhoff 

C.J. Ray 

Nicholas Coe 

William Weaver 

Class 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FC 

P2 

CS2 

FX 

FC 

FX 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

10 

3 

Diff 

20.156 

22.519 

23.637 

1:02.055 

1:10.871 

1:14.476 

1:20.528 

1:21.133 

1:29.661 

1:40.965 

1:41.555 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

8 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:25.136 

30:45.292 

30:47.655 

30:48.773 

31:27.191 

31:36.007 

31:39.612 

31:45.664 

31:46.269 

31:54.797 

32:06.101 

32:06.691 

30:59.944 

31:04.013 

31:04.522 

31:11.553 

31:19.534 

31:20.594 

31:24.475 

31:32.409 

31:32.903 

28:11.761 

30:40.729 

17:48.052 

5:41.795 

38.111 

Best Tm 

1:39.746 

1:41.524 

1:41.582 

1:41.063 

1:42.985 

1:43.517 

1:41.736 

1:43.828 

1:43.858 

1:42.401 

1:43.517 

1:42.736 

1:43.815 

1:45.864 

1:46.840 

1:41.659 

1:47.127 

1:46.970 

1:47.433 

1:49.531 

1:47.107 

1:41.626 

1:51.959 

1:44.925 

1:50.899 

Make/Model 

Elan DP-02 

SCCA Enterprise FE2 

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e  S R F 3  

2016 Norma M2fc 

2002 M azda Pro Formula  

2015 F S 2.0 

RFR FC 

2004 Elan PFM 

SCCA Ent/FE 

1999 Van D iemen RD99 

2006 Van Diemen 

2005 Van D iemen RF05 

2013 Van Diemen 

2 0 0 3  M a z d a  V a n  D ie m e n  R F S - 0 3  

2003 Formula Mazda 

2008 Stohr 

2002 Van D iemen RF02 

2001 Van D iemen RF01 

1999 Mazda Formula 

2 0 1 4  Va n  d ie m e n  U SF 2 0 0 0  

2003 Radical SR3 

2000 Van D iemen RF00 

Radical 

1977 Lola T-492 

1998 M azda  Sta r Form ula  

1985 Swift DB3 

1996 Star Mazda 

Hometown 

San Jose, CA 

Saugus, CA 

Scottsdale, AZ 

Laguna Hills, CA 

Calabasas, CA 

Richmond, CA 

Downey, CA 

Anaheim, CA 

Murrieta, CA 

Phoenix, AZ 

Chatsworth, CA 

Malibu, CA 

Santa Cruz, CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

R a n ch o  S a n t a  M a rg a r i t a , CA  

Los Gatos, CA 

Santa Clarita, CA 

Las Vegas,NV 

Bigfork, MT 

Tucson, AZ 

Winnetks, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Harbor City, CA 

Costa Mesa, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Sylmar, CA 

Fresno, CA 

Member_ID 

527352 

210471 

481137 

80709 

527249 

437817 

433767 

347105 

514350 

274549 

139146_1 

166282 

499967 

510588 

504164 

340125 

341913 

452638 

494588 

359151 

548287 

402631 

270556 

631969 

616127 

492483 

272665_1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:31:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

20.156 

Avg. Speed 

102.252 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.746 

Best Speed 

103.944 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joseph Viso 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (18 Laps) started at 15:02:56 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 15:00 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
52 
37 
62 
70 
27 
99 
11 
23 
02 
12 
48 
81 
74 
69 
32 
14 
22 

123 
21 
89 
18 
10 

69 
7 
5 

67 
16 
75 

Name 
Joseph Viso 
Corey Condit 
TJ Acker 
Chuck Clendenen 
Tao Takaoka 
Peter West 
Robert Armington 
Daryl Wizelman 
John Norton 
Paul Marino 
Norm Benson 
Maurico Brandhoff 
Steve Martin 
John MacIntyre 
Kiem Tjong 
Mike  Calka 
Thomas Browne 
Andy Chan 
JD Stuart 
Bruce Semler 
Tom Hope 
Vincent Tjelmeland 

Perry Richardson 
Joe Moran 
Stephen Temple 
William Weaver 
Nicholas Coe 
C.J. Ray 

Class 
P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FC 

FC 

P2 

CS2 

FX 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FX 

FC 

FX 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
12 
11 

7 
5 

Diff 

3.709 
3.726 
4.909 

10.577 
10.908 
11.033 
11.846 
12.805 
14.297 
25.177 
25.990 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
28:29.629 
28:33.338 
28:33.355 
28:34.538 
28:40.206 
28:40.537 
28:40.662 
28:41.475 
28:42.434 
28:43.926 
28:54.806 
28:55.619 
28:38.042 
28:38.452 
28:39.116 
28:39.570 
28:40.117 
28:44.123 
22:30.160 
19:50.285 
14:20.909 

9:32.066 

Best Tm 
1:37.771 
1:40.859 
1:40.077 
1:42.965 
1:43.472 
1:42.133 
1:41.280 
1:41.388 
1:41.492 
1:43.084 
1:44.566 
1:43.147 
1:44.640 
1:43.679 
1:45.098 
1:46.252 
1:44.918 
1:49.860 
1:44.983 
1:45.992 
1:42.082 
1:45.145 

Make/Model 
Elan DP-02 
2000 SCCA Enterprise SRF3 
SCCA Enterprise FE2 
SCCA Ent/FE 
2015 F S 2.0 
2005 Van Diemen RF05 
2000 Van Diemen RF00 
2002 Mazda Pro Formula 
1999 Van Diemen RD99 
2006 Van Diemen 
2003  M a zda  Va n D ie m e n R F S-03  
1977 Lola T-492 
2003 Formula Mazda 
Stohr WF-1 
2001 Van Diemen RF01 
2003 Radical SR3 
2002 Van Diemen RF02 
Radical 
2014 Van diemen USF2000 
1999 Mazda Formula 
RFR FC 
2004 Elan PFM 

2008 Stohr 
2016 Norma M2fc 
2013 Van Diemen 
1996 Star Mazda 
1985 Swift DB3 
1998 Mazda Star Formula 

Hometown 
San Jose, CA 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Saugus, CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Richmond, CA 
Malibu, CA 
El Dorado Hills, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Phoenix, AZ 
Chatsworth, CA 
Paso Robles, CA 
Costa Mesa, CA 
R a n c h o  S a n t a  M a r g a r i t a ,  C A  
San Jose, CA 
Las Vegas,NV 
Winnetks, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Harbor City, CA 
Tucson, AZ 
Bigfork, MT 
Downey, CA 
Anaheim, CA 

Los Gatos, CA 
Laguna Hills, CA 
Santa Cruz, CA 
Fresno, CA 
Sylmar, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  

M e m b e r_ ID  
527352 
481137 
210471 
514350 
437817 
166282 
402631 
527249 
274549 
139146_1 
510588 
631969 
504164 
528343 
452638 
548287 
341913 
270556 
359151 
494588 
433767 
347105 

340125 
80709 
499967 
272665_1 
492483 
616127 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/3/2021 2:58:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

3.709 

Avg. Speed 

97.032 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.771 

Best Speed 

106.044 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joseph Viso 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 Big Bore Open Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results CORRECTIONS 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:02:55 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 15:00 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

07 

69 

28 

21 

79 

67 

8 

73 

45 

16 

57 

0 

44 

37 

35 

22 

Name 

Bob Blizzard 

Jim Tway 

Galen Bieker 

Robert Yallen 

Mike Henderson 

Clark Nunes 

Scott Howard 

Don Van Nortwick 

Chris Qualls 

John Stott 

Michael Thompson 

Calvin Rothe 

Scotty B White 

Bryan MacMillan 

John Barnett 

Robert Kahn 

Oli Thordarson 

Class 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

PX 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

15 

12 

7 

5 

Diff 

15.628 

17.060 

44.475 

54.227 

55.259 

1:48.366 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:17.252 

30:32.880 

30:34.312 

31:01.727 

31:11.479 

31:12.511 

32:05.618 

30:17.406 

31:18.891 

32:14.934 

33:20.622 

25:10.510 

12:35.445 

31:26.877 

8.543 

Best Tm 

1:43.962 

1:45.491 

1:46.057 

1:46.117 

1:47.122 

1:47.710 

1:49.442 

1:50.555 

1:54.545 

2:07.152 

2:02.377 

2:04.434 

1:45.145 

1:51.386 

Make/Model 

2012 Port C ity  Superlate 

1998 Chevy Corvette 

2008  Po rsche  997  C up  C a r 

2018 Ligier P3 

2019 Chevy Camaro 

2010 Camaro 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2017 Ford FP350S 

2006 Ford Mustang 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

1981 Chevy Camaro 

2007 D odge V iper Comp 

1993 Ford Mustang 

1989 Chevy Cmaro 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

1998   C hev y C o rve t te  Z06  

Hometown 

Poway, CA 

Yorba Linda,CA 

Burbank, CA 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Alpine, CA 

San Jose, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

San Jose, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Norco , CA 

Vacaville, CA 

Ramona, CA 

Auburn, WA 

Benicia, CA 

Covina, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Member_ID 

500704 

427598 

306455 

528211 

124620 

496417 

478988 

457397 

360274 

119987_1 

327288 

110452_1 

215974_1 

527229 

510794 

335992 

375061 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:38:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

15.628 

Avg. Speed 

96.990 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.962 

Best Speed 

99.729 

Best Lap by 

9 - Bob Blizzard 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Saturday Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:43:24 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/16/2021 15:40 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

28 

0 

07 

21 

79 

8 

73 

179 

16 

7 

45 

67 

37 

9 

35 

69 

44 

57 

22 

Name 

Robert Yallen 

Scotty B White 

Jim Tway 

Mike Henderson 

Clark Nunes 

Don Van Nortwick 

Chris Qualls 

Robert Kelley 

Michael Thompson 

Phillip Harwood 

John Stott 

Scott Howard 

John Barnett 

Bob Blizzard 

Robert Kahn 

Galen Bieker 

Bryan MacMillan 

Calvin Rothe 

Oli Thordarson 

Class 

PX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

SP 

GT2 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

10 

Diff 

7.405 

1:10.242 

1:27.557 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

27:48.912 

27:56.317 

28:59.154 

29:16.469 

28:19.691 

28:20.169 

28:58.587 

29:36.685 

28:35.515 

28:42.708 

29:37.568 

18:22.640 

7.076 

Best Tm 

1:42.569 

1:42.934 

1:43.601 

1:47.967 

1:47.100 

1:50.437 

1:52.477 

1:53.504 

2:00.219 

2:05.201 

1:48.690 

Make/Model 

2018 Ligier P3 

2007 D odge V iper Comp 

1998 Chevy Corvette 

2019 Chevy Camaro 

2010 Camaro 

2017 Ford FP350S 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2005 Dodge Viper 

1987 Chevrolet Camaro 

2018 Chevy Camaro 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

1989 Chevy Cmaro 

2012 Port C ity  Superlate 

2006 Chevy Corvette 

2008  Po rsche  997  C up  C a r 

1993 Ford Mustang 

1981 Chevy Camaro 

1998   C hev y C o rve t te  Z06  

Hometown 

Woodland Hills, CA 

Auburn, WA 

Yorba Linda,CA 

Alpine, CA 

San Jose, CA 

San Jose, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

Vacaville, CA 

Chino, CA 

Norco , CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

Covina, CA 

Poway, CA 

Las Vegas, NV 

Burbank, CA 

Benicia, CA 

Ramona, CA 

Trabuco Canyon, CA 

Member_ID 

528211 

215974_1 

427598 

124620 

496417 

457397 

360274 

63994 

327288 

647773 

119987_1 

478988 

510794 

500704 

335992 

306455 

527229 

110452_1 

375061 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/18/2021 10:37:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman, SOM: Jack Kish 

Sanctio #21-M-20518 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

7.405 

Avg. Speed 

99.399 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.569 

Best Speed 

101.083 

Best Lap by 

28 - Robert Yallen 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 Big Bore Closed Wheel 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:42:21 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/17/2021 15:40 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
US Majors Tour



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

7 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

6 

8 

4 

5 

6 

4 

DNF 

No. 

19 

04 

179 

00 

94 

6 

32 

66 

5 

52 

11 

07 

38 

79 

29 

84 

86 

90 

15 

97 

0 

24 

1 

62 

2 

73 

12 

54 

63 

27 

7 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FX 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FX 

P2 

Name 

Todd Vanacore1 

Ken Tyrrell 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

William Munholland 

Darryl Shoff 

Jon Dounchis 

C. Russell Turner 

Owen McAllister 

Bailey Monette 

Robert Allaer 

Nolan Allaer 

Jacek Mucha 

Alastair McEwan 

Lee Rackley 

Kelton Jago 

Lee Brahin 

Eric Cruz 

Robert Wright 

Dean Kiriluk 

Richard Colburn 

Mark Defer 

Chris Scharnow 

James Goughary 

Steve Shelton Jr. 

Joe Colasacco 

Paul Schneider 

Mirl Swan 

Mike Jacques 

Jim Booth 

Hartley MacDonald 

Mike Reupert 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Abbottstown PA 

Canfield OH 

Naples FL 

Reading PA 

Naples FL 

Montpelier VA 

Mooresville NC 

Milton GA 

Grosse Pte Wds MI 

Grosse Pte MI 

Highland Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Clinton NC 

Midland MI 

Abbottstown PA 

Barhamsville VA 

Valatie NY 

Orchard Lake MI 

Northbrook IL 

Aurora OH 

St Petersburg FL 

Jupiter FL 

Estero FL 

Greenwich CT 

Charlotte NC 

Brownsburg IN 

Abbottstown PA 

Alton VA 

Mulberry FL 

Hubertus WI 

Member ID 

437801 

371141 

93996-1 

488161 

261435 

526063 

506430 

548655 

384353_6 

396185 

632103 

171 

407347 

389981 

461505 

267024 

860 

47526_1 

644121 

3094 

95422 

326871 

135611 

249642 

197874 

314374 

324589 

479947 

444590 

454094 

141856_1 

Region 

CFR 

Dix 

STC 

FLA 

NEP 

CFR 

WDC 

Tex 

ATL 

CFR 

DET 

FLA 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

SJR 

NCR 

MHR 

DET 

CIN 

NEO 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NNJ 

CCR 

IND 

SCR 

FLA 

Milw 

Make/Model 

2011 Elan DP02 

Swift 016 

Swift 014 

2008 Elan DP02 

2008 Elan DP02 

2012 Elan DP02 

2010 SCCA FE2 

2012 SCCA FE2 

2004 Van Diemen FE2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2006 Swift 016 

SCCA  FE2 

2008 Mazda FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Toyota Ralt RT41 

2008 Van Diemen FE2 

2008 Elan DP08 

Van Diemen 

2009 Nostendo 1 

Van Diemen RF02 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2016 Honda Crawford 

2006 Mazda Formula 

Van Diemen FC 

2006 SCCA FE 

2002 Swift 014A 

2004 Swift 014 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2012 Elan DP08 

Stohr WF1 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

9 

12 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:59.139 

2:02.635 

2:02.613 

2:00.190 

2:00.122 

2:07.875 

2:09.101 

2:08.837 

2:09.357 

2:07.767 

2:08.609 

2:10.306 

2:10.359 

2:10.673 

2:11.832 

2:09.788 

2:12.600 

2:12.765 

2:12.343 

2:13.605 

2:14.443 

2:13.597 

2:17.556 

2:18.979 

2:10.594 

2:09.495 

1:58.717 

2:02.434 

2:09.359 

2:17.068 

2:29.373 

Gap 

46.986 

0.485 

17.803 

1.422 

49.524 

2.332 

6.566 

5.109 

3.573 

1 Lap 

8.589 

1.310 

4.887 

4.918 

11.068 

3.523 

1.060 

2.562 

18.211 

12.267 

1.797 

13.901 

18.446 

1 Lap 

44.534 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

8.312 

2:30.479 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation 

Everclear 

PODS 

RAACE 

PM racing 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Fountain Life 

Optech 

Martini / Chandon / St Charles German Wines 

Martini / St Charles German Wines 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Paladin 1 

Castrol Edge 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

"K-Hill Motorsports, NJMP" 

"Cruz Associates, Inc." 

UBS Financial Services 

KIRCO KIRCO MANIX 

Sunshine Metals 

Morgan Stanley 

Primus race parts 

NitroFill MOLLY MAID of Ft Myers Formula Mazda Parts.com 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

Swan Motorsports 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Florida RV Sales and Service Storage Authority 

Sunshine Metals 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:13.769) for FX by Robert Wright. 

New Track Record (2:07.767) for FC by Robert Allaer. 

New Track Record (2:12.765) for FX by Robert Wright. 

Cars 63 & 73 Penalized to LIC for avoidable contact. (GCR 6.11.1.A. & B.) 

Printed: 1/18/2021 12:28:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 21-ST-20396 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

46.986 

Avg. Speed 

109.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.717 

Best Speed 

112.200 

Best Lap by 

12 - Mirl Swan 

Hoosier Super Tour - Winter Vacation 

Group 4 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:19:47 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/16/2021 02:00 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

45 

71 

98 

41 

09 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

Name 

Chuck Moran 

Kenneth Weld 

James Libecco 

Garry Crook 

J.R. Smart 

Hometown 

Oakton VA 

Port Orange FL 

Solon OH 

Pensacola FL 

Madison WI 

Member ID 

11434 

107724 

292895 

506561 

295306 

Region 

ODR 

CFR 

NEO 

GuCo 

Milw 

Make/Model 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2014 Elan DP02 

2002 Swift 014A 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

Weldmotorsports PREP  Primus Parts 

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 

Vision Construction 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:13.769) for FX by Robert Wright. 

New Track Record (2:07.767) for FC by Robert Allaer. 

New Track Record (2:12.765) for FX by Robert Wright. 

Cars 63 & 73 Penalized to LIC for avoidable contact. (GCR 6.11.1.A. & B.) 

Printed: 1/18/2021 12:28:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 21-ST-20396 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

46.986 

Avg. Speed 

109.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.717 

Best Speed 

112.200 

Best Lap by 

12 - Mirl Swan 

Hoosier Super Tour - Winter Vacation 

Group 4 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:19:47 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/16/2021 02:00 PM 
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